Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R2 Technologies LLC		1103/03/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE Wire & Cable LLC
Street Address:	107 North Fifth Street
City:	Saddle Brook
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07663
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77049227	KXTRA
Registration Number:	3343829	THERMOSIL
Registration Number:	3175019	TE WIRE & CABLE
Registration Number:	3306590	CEFIR
Registration Number:	3565196	ACCUCLAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 987 7050 Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein

Address Line 1: 600 College Road East

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0135**

900128627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102185.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
Signature:	/varlawyer/
Date:	03/05/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=R2toTETMassignment#page1.tif source=R2toTETMassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

3RD MARCH

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the <u>th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2009, by R2 Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at, 107 North Fifth Street, Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 – to – TE Wire & Cable LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 107 North Fifth Street, Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has intended to use, and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use the following marks

KXTRA, Serial number 77/049,227, application date November 21, 2006, in International Class 9

and has registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is using the following trademarks:

ACCUCLAVE, Registration number 3,565,196, registration date January 20, 2009, in International Class 9

Serial number 77/118,989, application date February 28, 2007, in International Class 9,

CEFIR, Registration number 3,306,590, registration date October 9, 2007, in International Class 9

TE WIRE AND CABLE, Registration number 3,175,019, registration date November 21, 2006 in International Class 9

THERMOSIL, Registration number 3,343,829, registration date November 27, 2007 in International Class 9,

in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS Assignee is acquiring the entire business or portions thereof to which each of the above marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of the above-identified marks as part of the entire business or portions thereof to which each mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

[Signature page follows] SLI 898729v1/102185.00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0137

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assigned day of MARCH, 2009.	or hereunto sets its hand and seal this
B	y: Reflective Subjective: member
State of New Jersey) ss: County of Morris Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this 3 day of Manch	, 2008
DIANA C. COOPER Notary Public Of New Jersey Commission Expires 11/20/2012	(Signature of officer administering oath) DIANN COPER (Printed name of officer administering oath) NOTALY (Title of officer administering oath) II 20 2012 Date of expiration of commission, if applicable

[Signature page for Trademark Assignment] SL1 898729v1/102185.00002

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0138